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IN THE TENNESSEE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 

IN RE: 

PETITION OF TENNESSEE-AMERICAN 
WATER COMPANY TO MODIFY TARIFF, 
CHANGE AND INCREASE CHARGES, FEES, 
AND RATES, AND FOR APPROVAL OF A 
GENERAL RATE INCREASE 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)

DOCKET NO. 24-00032 

CITY OF CHATTANOOGA'S SUPPLEMENTAL DISCOVERY REQUESTS TO 
PETITIONER TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 

Pursuant to leave granted by the Administrative Judge, Intervenor, the City of 

Chattanooga ("Chattanooga") submits the following Supplemental Discovery Requests (the 

"Supplemental Requests") to Petitioner, Tennessee American Water Company ("TAWC"). The 

responses to the Supplemental Requests are to be delivered to counsel for Chattanooga by noon 

(central) November 13, 2024.    

SUPPLEMENTAL DISCOVERY REQUESTS 

1. Please provide copies of bill impacts for TAWC's 20 largest customers reflecting

the effect of TAWC's proposed rate changes. 

RESPONSE: 

2. Please provide TAWC's analysis of the relative impacts on TAWC customers of

TAWC's proposed consolidation of rates among its rate areas as compared to TAWC's proposed 

shift of revenue recovery from fixed charges to variable charges. 

RESPONSE: 

Electronically Filed in TPUC Docket Room November 12, 2024 at 1:23 p.m.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Supplemental Discovery 

Requests to Petitioner Tennessee American Water Company was served via electronic mail 

upon: 

Melvin J. Malone 
Katherine Barnes 
Butler Snow LLP 
The Pinnacle at Symphony Place 
150 3rd Avenue South, Suite 1600 
Nashville, TN 37201 
melvin.malone@butlersnow.com
katherine.barnes@butlersnow.com

Jonathan Skrmetti 
Shilina B. Brown 
Victoria B. Glover 
Vance L. Broemel  
Office of the Tennessee Attorney General 
Consumer Advocate Division 
P.O. Box 20207 
Nashville, TN 37202-0207 
jonathan.skrmetti@ag.tn.gov
shilina.brown@ag.tn.gov
victoria.glover@ag.tn.gov
vance.broemel@ag.tn.gov

This the 12th day of November, 2024. 

CHAMBLISS, BAHNER & STOPHEL, P.C. 

By:   
Frederick L. Hitchcock 


